
 

 

 

ATUPA Violations 

Retail Tobacco Dealers in Genesee and Orleans Counties, NY found in violation 

of Article 13-F of the NYS Public Health Law Adolescent Tobacco Use Prevention Act 

(ATUPA) for the sale of tobacco, herbal cigarettes, or electronic cigarettes to anyone 

under the age of 21 during a compliance check. 

January- March 2024 

Violation: Sale to Minor 

County Facility Name Facility Address Violation 

Date 

Enforcement 

Date 

Genesee Total Convenience 7940 East Main Road, 

Leroy, NY 14482 

2/13/2024 2/23/2024 

Genesee  Bergen Country 

Deli/ Bergen 

Dunkin Donuts 

8073 Clinton St. Rd. 

Bergen, NY 14416 

2/13/2024 2/23/2024 

 

April- June 2024 

No violations 

 

 

July - September 2024 

Violation: Sale to Minor 

County Facility Name Facility Address Violation 

Date 

Enforcement 

Date 

Genesee Southside Deli 300 Ellicott Street 

Batavia, NY 14020 

9/10/2024 9/16/2024 

Orleans  D-R Smoke Shop 

5 Inc.  

139 S. Main Street 

Albion, NY 14411 

8/6/2024 8/12/2024 

Orleans  Medina Smoke 

Shop Inc. 

335 N. Main Street 

Medina, NY 14103 

8/6/2024 8/12/2024 
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